IN THE MATTER OF SUBMITTING TO THE LEGAL) ELECTORS OF THE CITY OF LEBANON AN) ORDINANCE PRESCRIBING SERVICE CHARGES FOR) THE EMPLOYMENT, USE AND BENEFIT OF SEWAGE) FACILITIES OF THE CITY, PROVIDING FOR THE) PAYMENT AND METHOD OF COLLECTION OF THE) CHARGES AND PENALTIES FOR NONPAYMENT) THEREOF, AND ESTABLISHING A SPECIAL SEWER) SERVICE FUND AND THE PURPOSES FOR WHICH) DISBURSEMENT THEREFROM MAY BE MADE.)

RESOLUTION NO. for 1972

WHEREAS the Mayor and Council of the City of Lebanon deem it to be reasonable and proper to afford the electors of the ^City an opportunity to adopt an ^Ordinance providing for sewer use charges, it is, therefore, necessary that the Council submit to the legal electors of the City of Lebanon at the primary election to be held Tuesday, ^May 23rd, 1972, for their adoption or rejection, the proposed Ordinance, to take effect July 1, 1973.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON:

<u>Section 1.</u> That the following proposition shall be forthwith filed with the City Recorder for submission to the legal electors of the City of Lebanon for their approval or rejection at the primary election to be held on May 23, 1972.

Section (a). That the ballot title shall be as follows:

A proposition submitted to the legal electors of the City of Lebanon by its Common Council at the primary election to be held on May 23, 1972, for the enactment or rejection by the electors of an Ordinance prescribing sewer service charges to be paid by property owners who use or have access to the sewer facilities of the City of Lebanon, to take effect July 1, 1973.

Section (b). That the proposition shall be as follows:

Shall an Ordinance of the City of Lebanon be enacted prescribing sewer service charges to be paid by property owners who use or have access to the sewer facilities of the City of Lebanon.

on the official ballot; and the establishment of polling places, the appointment of Judges and Clerks, and the furnishing of supplies for said election shall be provided by Ordinance.

<u>Section 3.</u> The ballots to be used by the electors at said election shall contain, in addition to the ballot title and proposition, the words "for the Ordinance" and "against the Ordinance".

	Passed by the	Council and	approved	by the	Mayor	this	<u>2</u> 5 da	y
of .	JAN	, 1972.						
				12				
			LAR		Fr IST :	ार अपन्ते हैं।	\sum	
		0	Ŀ	layor				

ATTEST:

Recorder) Assistant